Streets that are a continuation of streets in contiguous territory shall 

be so aligned as to assure that their centerlines shall coincide and shall have matching 

names. In cases where straight continuations are not physically possible, such 

centerline shall be continued by a centerline offset of not less than one hundred 

twenty-five (125) feet. 

9. Tangent for Reverse Curves: A tangent shall be introduced where necessary between 

reverse curves on Arterial and Collector streets as determined by a Professional 

Engineer licensed in the State of Montana. 

10. Deflected Street Lines to be Curved:

[...]

In commercial and industrial subdivisions, the maximum driveway width may be 

up to fifty (50) feet when approved by the County. The minimum distance 

between driveways shall be fifty (50) feet. 

c. In any allowable location, no driveway width shall be less than twelve (12) feet 

wide. 

d. Property frontages of two hundred twenty-five (225) feet or less shall have only 

one (1) approach. In cases where parcels have more than one (1) road frontage, 

each frontage will not be treated separately when determining the number of 

approaches. Additionally, Property frontages greater than two hundred twenty- 

five (225) feet and less than six hundred (600) feet will be allowed up to two 

approaches. Each parcel or business shall have no more than two (2) approaches. 

Exceptions will be made for lot frontages of greater than six hundred (600) feet. 

In these instances, there can be one (1) additional approach for every three

[...]

the construction of future public improvements will be placed in a trust account solely for the 

construction of the improvements for which the County collected the funds.

Section 5.2 Security Guarantee.

The subdivider shall provide a monetary security guarantee from the following listed methods in 

the amount of one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the estimated total cost or actual 

construction contract amount of installing all required improvements including engineering and 

administration fees, as estimated by a Professional Engineer licensed in the State of Montana and 

reviewed by the Public Works Department, of installing all required improvements.